 This device has been especially designed to protect 2 new high voltage, as well as classical SLICs, against
transient over-voltages.
Positive over-voltages are clamped by 2 diodes. Negative surges are suppressed by 2 thyristors, their
breakdown voltage being referenced to –VBAT through the gate.
This component presents a very low gate triggering current (IGT) in order to reduce the current consumption
on printed circuit board during the firing phase.
 This devices are not subject to ageing and provide a fail safe mode in short circuit for a better protection.
TS61089X

 YD/T 950
Dual Programmable Transient Voltage Suppressor
Ordering Information
Device Qty per Reel Reel Size
TS61089X 3000 13 Inch
TS61089 X
Description
Revision C3   1      www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Device package type SOP-8
TS61089BX 3000 13 Inch
TS61089AX 3000 13 Inch
Maximum ratings (Tamb=25℃ Un less Otherwise Specified)
Parameter
Symbol Value Unit
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, V